Press release



SKF appoints new Global Press Manager

Rebecca Ehlinger-Janzon has been appointed to the new position of Global Press Manager within SKF Group Communication.

Within the new roll, Rebecca Ehlinger-Janzon will be responsible for SKF's media presence around the world and will report to Ingalill Östman, Senior Vice President SKF Group Communication.

She joins SKF from Ascom Wireless Solutions where she was responsible for global public relations and has worked in a variety of international companies, including Nobel Biocare and Atlas Copco.

Gothenburg, 23 August, 2011

Aktiebolaget SKF (publ)

For further information, please contact:

PRESS: Ingalill Östman, SKF Group Communication, tel: +46 31-337 3260,

mobile: +46 706-973260, e-mail: ingalill.ostman@skf.com

Rebecca Ehlinger-Janzon, SKF Group Communication, tel: +46 31-337 3880,

mobile: +46 727-173880, e-mail: Rebecca.janzon@skf.com

SKF is a leading global supplier of bearings, seals, mechatronics, lubrication systems, and services which include technical support, maintenance and reliability services, engineering consulting and training. SKF is represented in more than 130 countries and has 15,000 distributor locations worldwide. Annual sales in 2010 were SEK 61,029 million and the number of employees was 44,742. www.skf.com